INTERFACE
B/400 A
A mark of
FT
 N
°3
59
 S

insulation voltage Um in kV.
2-  Select suitable earthing device in the table below.
Example of order
1x 50 mm², 20 kV polymeric cable, diameter over insulation 21.5 mm, with copper wire screen, aluminum
conductor: MSCS/EC-400-B-24-rB-T3-25/150.
Earthing Device
Reference
Type of Metallic
Screen of Cable
T1 polylam
T2 Copper tape
T3 Copper wires
Overall dimensions (installed on bushing) in mm
(*) Minimum dimension required for disconnection
Overall dimensions (installed on bushing) in mm
Voltage
Diam. Over
insulation
in mm
Conductor
size in mm²
(for guidance only) Kit reference
min max min max
12 kV
13,0 22,3 25 120 MSCS/EC-400-B-12-rA-25/120
16,1 26,3 95 240 MSCS/EC-400-B-12-rB-95/240
17 kV
13,0 22,3 25 70 MSCS/EC-400-B-17-rA-25/70
16,1 26,3 35 120 MSCS/EC-400-B-17-rB-35/120
20,2 30,8 95 240 MSCS/EC-400-B-17-rC-95/240
24 kV
16,1 26,3 25 150 MSCS/EC-400-B-24-rB-25/150
16,1 26,3 70 185 MSCS/EC-400-B-24-rB-70/185
20,2 30,8 95 240 MSCS/EC-400-B-24-rC-95/240
22,7 33,0 95 240 MSCS/EC-400-B-24-rD-95/240
36 kV
20,2 30,8 25 95 MSCS/EC-400-B-36-rC-25/95
22,7 33,0 35 120 MSCS/EC-400-B-36-rD-35/120
25,6 35,3 70 240 MSCS/EC-400-B-36-rE-70/240
© PRYSMIAN 2019. All Rights Reserved. The information contained within this document must not be copied, reprinted or reproduced in any form, either wholly or in part, without the written consent of Prysmian.
The information is believed correct at the time of issue. Prysmian reserves the right to amend this specification without notice. This specification is not contractually valid unless specifically authorised by Prysmian.